ASIAN SOIL
PARTNERSHIP

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Bureau of Soils and Water Management

Quezon City | (02) 920-4318

SRDC Bldg., Elliptical road, corner Visayas Avenue, Diliman,

Development of the Soil Atlas of Asia
EDITORIAL BOARD

RICR-OFF MEETING

March 13-15, 2018
Sequoia Hotel
Quezon City, Philippines

** * **
. * *
Food and Agriculture o

Organization of the European
United Nations Commission




March 13,2018

8:00-9:30

9:30- 10:15

10:15-10:30

10:30-12:00

10:30-10:35

10:35-10:45

12:00-13:00

13:00-14:00
14:00-15:00

15:00-15:30

15:30-16:30
16:30

March 14,2018

8:30-11:30

| Registration

| Opening Program

| Coffee break

| Meeting Proper

| Item 1. Tour de table

| Item 2. Objectives of meeting and
endorsement of the agenda
By Dr. Arwyn Jones, EC - JRC

| Item 3. What is the Soil Atlas of Asia
Scope of the atlas

¢ Targetaudience

¢  Style (look and feel)

¢ Derived products

Overall structure and content
Base for soil maps

Soil classification scheme
Technical considerations

¢  Text, images, graphics

¢ Formats

| Lunch and administrative matters
| Item 4. Continuation
| Item 5. Short contributions from

Individual countries on availability
of material (poster presentation)

| Coffee break

| Item 6. Reflections
| End of Day

| Item 7. Content overview
Introduction Chapter

¢ Soil forming factors in Asia & Soil processes

¢  Soil functions in an Asian context
. Other

11:30-12:30
12:30-14:30

14:30-15:00

15:00

March 15,2018

8:30-10:00

10:00-10:30

10:30-12:00

12:00-13:00

14:00 - 15:00

Soils of Asia

¢  Soil classification in Asia
¢ WRB
¢  The main soil types of Asia

Soil maps

. Soil mapping and new technologies
. Map spreads

* Regional representations

. Maps of soil properties

| Lunch and administrative Matters
| Item 8. Continuation

Soil of biomes

Issues affecting soils of Asia

. Threats

. Solutions

. Policy framework

* Awareness raising

Conclusions and ancillary material
(GSP, etc.)

| Coffee break

| City tour

| Item 9. Dissemination of the Atlas

Covers

Alternative language edition

Credits and contributions

Target launch events & derived
products.

*
*
*
*

| Coffee break

| Item 10. Milestones

* Internal communication

¢  Timeframe for completion and
publication of the Atlas

* Next meeting

| Lunch

|Close of meeting and outstanding
Administrative issues



Gpening Bagpram

9:30 A.M., March 13,2018

Welcome remarks
Director Angel C. Enriquez, CESO III
Bureau of Soils and Water Management
Department of Agriculture, Philippines
Acknowledgment of delegates

Messages

Secretary Emmanuel F. Pifiol
Department of Agriculture, Philippines

Ms. Tamara Palis-Duran
Assistant Representative
Food and Agriculture Organization, Philippines

Dr. Arwyn R. Jones
Joint Research Centre, European Commission

Master of Ceremony

M. Georgina Cavnelle Z. Stena

Gpening Bagpram

9:30 A.M., March 13,2018

Welcome remarks
Director Angel C. Enriquez, CESO III
Bureau of Soils and Water Management
Department of Agriculture, Philippines
Acknowledgment of delegates

Messages

Secretary Emmanuel F. Piiol
Department of Agriculture, Philippines

Ms. Tamara Palis-Duran
Assistant Representative
Food and Agriculture Organization, Philippines

Dr. Arwyn R. Jones
Joint Research Centre, European Commission

Master of Ceremony

Ms. Georgina Cavmelle Z. Siena



