



# Development of the Soil Atlas of Asia EDITORIAL BOARD KICK-OFF MEETING

March 13-15, 2018 Sequoia Hotel Quezon City, Philippines

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Bureau of Soils and Water Management

SRDC Bldg., Elliptical road, corner Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City | (02) 920-4318





March 13, 2018			Soils of Asia
8:00- 9:30	Registration		<ul><li>♦ Soil classification in Asia</li><li>♦ WRB</li></ul>
9:30- 10:15	Opening Program		♦ The main soil types of Asia
10:15-10:30	Coffee break		Soil maps  ◆ Soil mapping and new technologies
10:30-12:00	Meeting Proper		<ul> <li>Map spreads</li> <li>Regional representations</li> </ul>
10:30- 10:35	Item 1. Tour de table		<ul> <li>Maps of soil properties</li> </ul>
10:35- 10:45	Item 2. Objectives of meeting and endorsement of the agenda  By Dr. Arwyn Jones, EC - JRC	11:30-12:30 12:30-14:30	Lunch and administrative Matters   Item 8. Continuation Soil of biomes   Issues affecting soils of Asia
	<ul> <li>  Item 3. What is the Soil Atlas of Asia</li> <li>Scope of the atlas</li> <li>◆ Target audience</li> <li>◆ Style (look and feel)</li> </ul>		<ul> <li>Threats</li> <li>Solutions</li> <li>Policy framework</li> <li>Awareness raising</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>◆ Derived products</li> <li>Overall structure and content</li> </ul>		Conclusions and ancillary material (GSP, etc.)
	Base for soil maps Soil classification scheme	14:30-15:00	Coffee break
	Technical considerations  ◆ Text, images, graphics	15:00	City tour
12:00-13:00	<ul><li>◆ Formats</li><li>  Lunch and administrative matters</li></ul>	March 15, 2018 8:30-10:00	Item 9. Dissemination of the Atlas ◆ Covers
13:00-14:00 14:00-15:00	Item 4. Continuation   Item 5. Short contributions from Individual countries on availability of material (poster presentation)		<ul> <li>Alternative language edition</li> <li>Credits and contributions</li> <li>Target launch events &amp; derived products.</li> </ul>
15:00-15:30	Coffee break	10:00-10:30	Coffee break
15:30-16:30 16:30	Item 6. Reflections   End of Day	10:30-12:00	<ul> <li>Item 10. Milestones</li> <li>◆ Internal communication</li> <li>◆ Timeframe for completion and publication of the Atlas</li> </ul>
March 14, 2018 8:30-11:30	Item 7. Content overview		♦ Next meeting
	<ul><li>Introduction Chapter</li><li>Soil forming factors in Asia &amp; Soil processes</li></ul>	12:00-13:00	Lunch
1 6	<ul><li>Soil functions in an Asian context</li><li>Other</li></ul>	14:00 - 15:00	Close of meeting and outstanding Administrative issues

# Opening Program

9:30 A.M., March 13, 2018

### Welcome remarks

**Director Angel C. Enriquez, CESO III**Bureau of Soils and Water Management
Department of Agriculture, Philippines

## **Acknowledgment of delegates**

# Messages

**Secretary Emmanuel F. Piñol** *Department of Agriculture, Philippines* 

**Ms. Tamara Palis-Duran**Assistant Representative
Food and Agriculture Organization, Philippines

**Dr. Arwyn R. Jones** *Joint Research Centre, European Commission* 

Opening Program

9:30 A.M., March 13, 2018

### Welcome remarks

**Director Angel C. Enriquez, CESO III**Bureau of Soils and Water Management
Department of Agriculture, Philippines

### **Acknowledgment of delegates**

## Messages

**Secretary Emmanuel F. Piñol** *Department of Agriculture, Philippines* 

Ms. Tamara Palis-Duran

Assistant Representative Food and Agriculture Organization, Philippines

**Dr. Arwyn R. Jones** *Joint Research Centre, European Commission* 

Master of Ceremony

Ms. Georgina Carmelle Z. Siena

Master of Ceremony

Ms. Georgina Carmelle Z. Siena